
BEARWOOD BUILDING

CONTACT:
DANIELLE FRISINA

SITE ADDRESS:

CUSTOMER:
D FRISINA & S.W MAZZOLETTI

QUOTE NUMBER:

NRC-12699  Ver. 4

LAST MODIFIED DATE:
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SALES CONSULTANT:
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ricardo@rylock.com.au

0457 826 223

rylock.com.au  
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Rylock Pty Ltd

ABN 30 634 917 768

129 Bakers Rd

03 9385 8700Phone:

Quote Number: NRC-12699  Ver. 4

Original Quote Date:

Sales Consultant: Ricardo Chamoun

Email: ricardo@rylock.com.au

Mobile:

D FRISINA & S.W MAZZOLETTI

BEARWOOD BUILDING

Email:

DANIELLE FRISINA

Mobile: 0438 011 449

Site wind rating:

Assumed N1 non-exposured unless specified

Bushfire attack level (BAL):

No allowance for BAL requirements unless specified

N1

N/A

Floor plans viewed at time of quote:

Elevations viewed at time of quote:

YES

YES

Energy report sighted:

Energy report type:

QUOTE SPECIFIC CRITICAL INFORMATION

- All products & configurations are displayed from the outside, looking inwards.

- All products, configurations, colour, sizes, reveal depths, features & glazing for each item are to be checked and approved

prior to signing your acceptance.

- All items over 60kg’s to be site glazed by Rylock. Allow 10 working days from time of site call up for any onsite glazing.

- Where site activities including glazing are required to be performed by Rylock, the customer and/or their builder agree to

provide an OH&S compliant site and all scaffolding and product lifting equipment to safely complete the required works.

- Under absolutely no circumstances should any Rylock window or door be used or installed to carry any temporary or

permanent load. Rylock products are designed & sold to carry their own weight of frame, glass & specified wind load only.

CRITICAL INFORMATION

SITE ADDRESS & CONTACT

info@bearwood.com.au

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

SITE REQUIREMENTS

POWDER COAT COLOUR

QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

Phone: 0438 011 449

ABN 81 759 031 544

U9 2-3 GRACIE AVENUE, EDITHVALE      VIC  3169

11 LORD STREET, CAULFIELD EAST,    VIC  3145

0457 826 223

DANIELLE FRISINA

Email:

Mobile:

info@bearwood.com.au

0438 011 449

Colorbond Monument (Matt)   GL229A

22/11/2024

Coburg North VIC 3058

trading as

Name:

RYLOCK WINDOWS - ARCHITECTURAL SERIES
DOUBLE GLAZE - HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW-E
WALL TYPE - TBC

PLEASE ALLOW 10 WORKING DAYS FROM THE TIME OF CALL UP FOR ANY ONSITE GLAZING TASKS. 

EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM COVER PANELS NOT ALLOWED FOR IN QUOTATION

WINDOW REPLACEMENT - SUPPLY ONLY 

05/02/2025 NRC-12699  Ver. 4Page 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

700

2100

1400

1780

2100

700

1400

890 890

B

890

1780

890

Height 2100 mm
Width 1780 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
BAL 40
Manifest
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Chain Winder
"Black "
False

False
True

Fibreglass

True

2120 mm

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED 4/12/4mm

Item Description
1 AA 065 Fixed O/O

Customer Ref Qty
W05 - MASTER BEDROOM 1

Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

1800 mm

95.7 kg

05/02/2025 NRC-12699 Ver. 4

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

700

2100

1400

1780

2100

700

1400

890 890

B

890

1780

890

Height 2100 mm
Width 1780 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
BAL 40
Manifest
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Chain Winder
"Black "
False

False
True

Fibreglass

True

2120 mm

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED 4/12/4mm

Item Description
2 AA 065 Fixed O/O

Customer Ref Qty
W07 - LIVING 1

Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

1800 mm

95.7 kg

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/fixed-lite-window/architectural-aluminium-65-series/

05/02/2025 NRC-12699 Ver. 4

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

700

2100

1400

1780

2100

700

1400

890 890

B

890

1780

890

Height 2100 mm
Width 1780 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
BAL 40
Manifest
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Chain Winder
"Black "
False

False
True

Fibreglass

True

2120 mm

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED 4/12/4mm

Item Description
3 AA 065 Fixed O/O

Customer Ref Qty
W06 - BEDROOM 1 1

Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

1800 mm

95.7 kg

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/fixed-lite-window/architectural-aluminium-65-series/

05/02/2025 NRC-12699 Ver. 4

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:
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MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

Item Description Qty

TO BE DELIVERED WITH NRC-12403-V134 1

Notes

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

NRC-12699  Ver. 405/02/2025

Page 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

Sale Offer

SALE OFFER AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. Final Agreement

2. Product Specification

3. Supply Specification

4. Site Activities by Rylock Personnel

5. Illustration Perspective

6. Colour and Texture Variations

7. Lead Times and Notifications

8. Price and Taxes

9. Settlement and Ownership

10. Security of Payment

11. Jurisdiction

12. Disclaimer

13. Indemnity

14. Sale Offer Acceptance and Responsibility

This is an offer from Rylock Pty Ltd (“Rylock”) to the Customer to sell Windows 
and Doors (“Product”) as described in this Offer to the Customer at the Sale 
Price and on and in accordance with the Conditions of Sale outlined below. The 
Sale Price is fixed and valid for 30 days and unless a Sale Offer Acceptance is 
received by Rylock within this time the Sale Offer may change.

Rylock and the Customer acknowledge that this Sale Offer contains the Final 
Specification for all Products to be supplied and supercedes all prior verbal and 
written communications and negotiations between them. All details will be 
deemed correct and agreed by the Customer on Acceptance by it. Rylock will 
only be obliged to perform work as specified herein.

The Customer and their Professional Advisers are responsible for establishing, 
communicating and verifying all end use, site and  product Specifications. 
Unless otherwise advised in writing to Rylock and contained within this Sale 
Offer, all Products will be manufactured and supplied in accordance with the 
following default Specification:

- Structural Strength will be suited for use in Housing and in accordance with a 
Site Wind Classification of N1 as outlined in the Building Code of Australia.

- Framing, Water Performance and Weathersealing will be in accordance with the 
Australian Standard (AS) 2047 where applicable.

- Glass selection meets or exceeds Australian Standard (AS) 1288. In addition to 
using Grade A Safety Glass in all doors and side panels Rylock also apply 
marking to these. Rylock will also happily apply free of charge marking to any 
other glass panel(s) nominated by you or any of your associated building 
professionals at the time of ordering.

- Flyscreening will be in accordance with Standard Suburban Practice and 
incorporate Fibreglass Mesh, unless otherwise specified.

- Final Flashings, Cover Plates and Panels are Specifically Excluded from this 
Product Specification. These may be supplied at an Additional Charge at a later 
time.

- All Frame Protection tapes applied by Rylock must be removed within 120 
days after delivery. No claims for any damage caused from protective tapes 
left adhered to products after this time will be accepted.

Rylock will not accept responsibility for any specification or site variation 
not advised to Rylock at time of acceptance of this Sale Offer.

Unless otherwise notified to Rylock in writing and contained within this Sale 
Offer, all sales are made on a Supply Only ex-Factory Door basis to the 
Customer.

Should this Sale Offer or later change require that site and attendance activities 
be undertaken by Rylock personnel the following Conditions will apply:

- An on-site inspection and written risk assessment Report will be performed by 
Rylock. A copy of this Report will be provided to the Customer. The Customer 
will then ensure that all that all Safety Obligations, Scaffolding and Product 
Lifting Equipment are met at the Customer’s cost prior to the agreed date of 
work commencement.

- The Customer must ensure that reasonable and safe access to the work area 
is provided at the Customer’s cost and that any scaffold or lifting equipment 
required and supplied by them must comply with all safety standards and 
regulations.

- The Customer will ensure that any flashing or stormwater connection is 
undertaken at the Customer's cost by a qualified tradesperson.

Slight colour and texture variations will be evident within Product. These are due 
to batch or run date variations and are beyond the control of Rylock. However, 
these will be minor and contained to the tolerances allowed to the surface 
finishing industry by Australian Standards and Industry Codes of Practice. 
Where desired, samples of deemed acceptable variation tolerances can be 
made available to the Customer in advance of Sale Offer Acceptance.

All Product views contained within this Sale Offer or later change are illustrated 
as viewed from the outside, external to the building.

Any delivery or installation date is only approximate. The Customer must ensure 
that a minimum ten working day lead time is  provided when calling up to 
schedule the performance of any Site Activity. Rylock will not accept any 
liability for delays due to material shortages or circumstances beyond its control 
and its obligations to the Customer will be temporarily suspended whilst such 
extraordinary cause exists.

The Price for the supply of Product in this Sale Offer is contained herein. Should 
the Customer defer or delay the completion date for fabrication of the Product 
then this Price will be subject to a Cost Increase Review. The Price is indicated 
in both net and tax inclusive amounts. Where applicable, the Customer must 
pay to Rylock an amount equal to the GST or other taxes payable by Rylock on 
this taxable supply. Rylock will issue a proper tax invoice covering all supply 
upon completion of Fabrication.

The Customer is responsible to pay in full on practical completion of the 
fabrication of Product. Should there be any minor outstanding works at this time, 
Rylock acknowledges the right of the Customer to withhold an agreed amount 
equal to the value of such work. This retention will be payable immediately by 
the Customer on completion of the agreed outstanding work. Ownership and 
Property in the Product will only pass to the Customer upon payment in full of 
all amounts due to Rylock inclusive of any prior retentions and tax.

Product supplied per this Sale Offer is subject to the protection and provisions 
available to Rylock under the State Building and Construction Industry Security 
of Payment Act.

These Conditions of Sale are subject to the laws of the State of Victoria.

Rylock will not be liable in any way whatsoever for any loss or damage or injury 
howsoever caused or howsoever arising as a direct or indirect result of the use 
of the Product by the Customer and it is agreed that this Clause can be used as 
a complete defence by Rylock to any such claim.

In the event that Rylock is liable to any person or entity other than the 
Customer for all or any loss or damage or injury howsoever caused or 
howsoever arising as a direct or indirect result of the end use of the Product by 
the Customer or by any person or entity other than the Customer, then the 
Customer fully indemnifies and hereby keeps indemnified Rylock against any 
such liability.

By submitting a Sale Offer Acceptance to Rylock the Customer acknowledges 
and agrees to be bound by these Conditions of Sale and expressly agrees that 
all Product will be sold and provided to the Customer on and in accordance with 
these Conditions of Sale.

NRC-12699  Ver. 405/02/2025 Page 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

15. Warranty and Conditions

Nett Price (Exclusive of GST)

10% GST

$ 5,596.00

$ 560.00

Total Price (Inclusive of GST)

Deposit Payable On Acceptance

$ 6,156.00

Quote No. NRC-12699  Ver. 4

Rylock warrants that their Product will be supplied to the Standard 
specified within this Sale Offer and be free of fault or defect at 
manufacture. Rylock without admission, will repair any defect caused 
by faulty workmanship or material that becomes evident within six 
years of the date of manufacture subject to the following conditions:

- The Product has been installed in accordance with all Rylock 
Specifications, relevant Australian Standards and recognised good 
building practice.

- The Product has not been subject to misuse, physical abuse or neglect.

- The Warranty does not cover glass breakage or torn flyscreen mesh.

- Rylock and applicable Australian Industry Standard tolerances, 
colour and texture variations are not deemed defects.

- This Warranty is limited to the repair or replacement supply of faulty 
componentry at the discretion of Rylock. It does not extend to the 
installation or refinishing of a replacement component.

- Only works carried out by Rylock Personnel or authorised 
RylockCare Service Agents are covered by this Warranty.

16. Supporting Charge

Customer charges all of Customer’s estate and interest in any land in 
which Customer now or in the future has any legal or beneficial 
interest as security for payment for the Goods to Rylock by the 
Customer. Customer agrees to execute in favour of Rylock or as 
Rylock directs and in the form stipulated by Rylock such further 
documents and to do such things as Rylock stipulates to provide more 
effective security to Rylock and to enable Rylock to exercise its rights 
in connection with this charge.

Further the Customer agrees that Rylock may lodge a caveat or any 
other form of notice on Title as charged with the Land Titles Office in 
whichever State such charge shall be given to further and better 
secure the obligations

Purchase Order Number: ____________________________ __________________________

Date:

________________________________________________

Signature:

________________________________________________

Print Name:ACCEPTANCE

Please sign, scan and return with deposit.

I / We hereby accept this Quotation - Sales Offer and 
Conditions of Sale and certify that the details shown and 
any other document forming part of this Sales Offer are 
correct.

ONLY SIGN AFTER READING AND ACCEPTING ALL CONDITIONS OF SALE

Note: Balance is due and payable on invoice prior to delivery.

PRICE AND TERMS VALID FOR 30 DAYS ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER DETAILS

Westpac Banking Corporation - Keysborough Branch (Vic)

BSB: 033 180

Account number: 213 644

Account name: Rylock Pty Ltd

Reference Quote No: NRC-12699  Ver. 4

Please advise of deposits and include the quote number as 

a reference to email address accounts@rylock.com.au

as have been herein created; The Customer generally charges all the 
Customer’s assets both present or in the future, whether jointly or 
severally as the case may be, as security for payment or 
performance of the obligations created herein.

To that end the Customer acknowledges and agrees that Rylock may 
register, should it so decide, such charge on the Personal Property 
Security Register (“PPSR”) with Rylock only being obliged to remove 
such PPSR registration when all obligations to Rylock by the Customer 
have been fulfilled and there are no monies owing to Rylock for any 
Goods.

17. Later Change

Rylock utilises extensive computer controlled processes in the 
manufacture of its Product. These processes are initiated immediately 
on the receipt of a Sale Offer Acceptance from the Customer. Should 
the Customer desire a later change, details should be submitted to 
Rylock in writing at the earliest opportunity. Advice outlining the lead 
time and cost to effect the change will be submitted by Rylock to the 
Customer in writing within three working days of receipt of a 
proposed change. No change to the original specification and order 
will be actioned until any ensuing variation is agreed to between 
Rylock and the Customer in writing.

18. Privacy

Rylock may send marketing materials where Rylock has collected 
personal information and the individual would reasonably expect 
Rylock to use this personal information to provide marketing 
correspondence.

If the customer no longer wishes to receive marketing 
correspondence, the customer should advise Rylock via the relevant 
method provided in the electronic marketing message or write to the 
Rylock Pty. Ltd. Privacy Officer at 369 – 377 Lower Dandenong Road, 
Dingley Village VIC 3172 Opt-out of marketing communication 
correspondence and materials.

$ 1,539.00

NRC-12699  Ver. 405/02/2025 Page 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BEARWOOD BUILDING

CONTACT:
DANIELLE FRISINA

SITE ADDRESS:

CUSTOMER:
D FRISINA & S.W MAZZOLETTI

QUOTE NUMBER:

NRC-12403  Ver. 16

LAST MODIFIED DATE:

06/02/2025

SALES CONSULTANT:
Ricardo Chamoun

ricardo@rylock.com.au

0457 826 223

rylock.com.au  

11 LORD STREET, CAULFIELD 
EAST,    VIC  3145

e

m

trading as

06/02/2025 NRC-12403  Ver. 16Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Rylock Pty Ltd

ABN 30 634 917 768

129 Bakers Rd

03 9385 8700Phone:

Quote Number: NRC-12403  Ver. 16

Original Quote Date:

Sales Consultant: Ricardo Chamoun

Email: ricardo@rylock.com.au

Mobile:

D FRISINA & S.W MAZZOLETTI

BEARWOOD BUILDING

Email:

DANIELLE FRISINA

Mobile: 0438 011 449

Site wind rating:

Assumed N1 non-exposured unless specified

Bushfire attack level (BAL):

No allowance for BAL requirements unless specified

N1

N/A

Floor plans viewed at time of quote:

Elevations viewed at time of quote:

YES

YES

Energy report sighted:

Energy report type:

QUOTE SPECIFIC CRITICAL INFORMATION

- All products & configurations are displayed from the outside, looking inwards.

- All products, configurations, colour, sizes, reveal depths, features & glazing for each item are to be checked and approved

prior to signing your acceptance.

- All items over 60kg’s to be site glazed by Rylock. Allow 10 working days from time of site call up for any onsite glazing.

- Where site activities including glazing are required to be performed by Rylock, the customer and/or their builder agree to

provide an OH&S compliant site and all scaffolding and product lifting equipment to safely complete the required works.

- Under absolutely no circumstances should any Rylock window or door be used or installed to carry any temporary or

permanent load. Rylock products are designed & sold to carry their own weight of frame, glass & specified wind load only.

CRITICAL INFORMATION

SITE ADDRESS & CONTACT

info@bearwood.com.au

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

SITE REQUIREMENTS

POWDER COAT COLOUR

QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

Phone: 0438 011 449

ABN 81 759 031 544

U9 2-3 GRACIE AVENUE, EDITHVALE      VIC  3169

11 LORD STREET, CAULFIELD EAST,    VIC  3145

0457 826 223

DANIELLE FRISINA

Email:

Mobile:

info@bearwood.com.au

0438 011 449

Colorbond Dune (Matt)   GL252A

12/11/2024

Coburg North VIC 3058

trading as

Name:

RYLOCK WINDOWS - ARCHITECTURAL & COMMERCIAL SERIES
DOUBLE GLAZE - HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW-E
WALL TYPE - TBC

PLEASE ALLOW 10 WORKING DAYS FROM THE TIME OF CALL UP FOR ANY ONSITE GLAZING TASKS. 

EXTERNAL ALUMINIUM COVER PANELS NOT ALLOWED FOR IN QUOTATION

WINDOW REPLACEMENT - SUPPLY ONLY 

06/02/2025 NRC-12403  Ver. 16Page 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

1020

1020

1800

900 900

B

900

1800

900

Height 1020 mm
Width 1800 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
Screen
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height
Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

"Satin Chrome"
False

Fibreglass

True

1040 mm
1820 mm

53.8 kg

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED 4/12/4mm

Item Description
1 AA 090 HSL XO

Customer Ref Qty
W01 - KITCHEN 1

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/sliding-window/

06/02/2025 NRC-12403 Ver.
16

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

600

600

1500

B

1500

Height 600 mm
Width 1500 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height
Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight

170 mm
Primed Hardwood (No Sill Reveal)

Bar, Locking
"Silver "
False

Fibreglass

Sill Flap

620 mm
1520 mm

32 kg

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED 4/12/4mm

Item Description
2 CS Awning V

Customer Ref Qty
W02 - LAUNDRY 1

To Be Advised

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/awning-window/

06/02/2025 NRC-12403 Ver.
16

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

585

585

590

B

590

Height 585 mm
Width 590 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
BAL 40
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height
Stud Opening Width

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Chain Winder
"Silver "
False

False

Fibreglass

True

605 mm
610 mm

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED PRIVACY
4/12/4mm

Item Description
3 AA 065 Awning V

Customer Ref Qty
W03 - WC 1

____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

13.4 kg

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/awning-window/architectural-aluminium-65-series/

06/02/2025 NRC-12403 Ver.
16

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

1500

1500

540

B

540

Height 1500 mm
Width 540 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Hardware
Hardware Colour
Restricted
____________________________________________________
BAL 40
Manifest
____________________________________________________
Screen HW
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________
Stud Opening Height

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Chain Winder
"Silver "
False

False
True

Fibreglass

True

1520 mm

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

COMFORT SOLUTION SAFETY TOUGHENED PRIVACY
4/12/4mm

Item Description
4 AA 065 Awning V

Customer Ref Qty
W04 - BATHROOM 1

Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

560 mm

27.1 kg

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-windows/awning-window/architectural-aluminium-65-series/

06/02/2025 NRC-12403 Ver.
16

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A

2160

2160

1780

860 920

B

860

1780

920

Height 2160 mm
Width 1780 mm
Depth
Reveal
____________________________________________________
Lock
LockHeight
Hardware Colour
____________________________________________________
Patio Bolt
Upsized Interlocks
Manifest
____________________________________________________
Screen
____________________________________________________
Sill Flap
____________________________________________________

170 mm
Primed Hardwood

Slimline Onyx Lock
1050 mm
"Silver "

False
No
True

Fibreglass

Sill Flap

SPECIFICATIONSEXTERIOR VIEW

GLAZING

CROSS SECTIONS

CRITICAL PRODUCT NOTES

SAFETY TOUGHENED CLEAR 6mm

Item Description
5 CS Sliding Door O<

Customer Ref Qty
D01 - DINING 1

Stud Opening Height
Stud Opening Width
____________________________________________________
Weight
To Be Advised

2180 mm
1800 mm

94.2 kg

Further product information: www.rylock.com.au/double-glazed-doors/sliding-door/
DOG DOOR 50MM UP FROM BOTTOM OF GLASS
50MM FROM RHS OF GLASS - REFER TO DRAWING

06/02/2025 NRC-12403 Ver.
16

Vertical cross section: Horizontal cross section:

Page 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

06/02/2025

Page 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

Sale Offer

SALE OFFER AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. Final Agreement

2. Product Specification

3. Supply Specification

4. Site Activities by Rylock Personnel

5. Illustration Perspective

6. Colour and Texture Variations

7. Lead Times and Notifications

8. Price and Taxes

9. Settlement and Ownership

10. Security of Payment

11. Jurisdiction

12. Disclaimer

13. Indemnity

14. Sale Offer Acceptance and Responsibility

This is an offer from Rylock Pty Ltd (“Rylock”) to the Customer to sell Windows 
and Doors (“Product”) as described in this Offer to the Customer at the Sale 
Price and on and in accordance with the Conditions of Sale outlined below. The 
Sale Price is fixed and valid for 30 days and unless a Sale Offer Acceptance is 
received by Rylock within this time the Sale Offer may change.

Rylock and the Customer acknowledge that this Sale Offer contains the Final 
Specification for all Products to be supplied and supercedes all prior verbal and 
written communications and negotiations between them. All details will be 
deemed correct and agreed by the Customer on Acceptance by it. Rylock will 
only be obliged to perform work as specified herein.

The Customer and their Professional Advisers are responsible for establishing, 
communicating and verifying all end use, site and  product Specifications. 
Unless otherwise advised in writing to Rylock and contained within this Sale 
Offer, all Products will be manufactured and supplied in accordance with the 
following default Specification:

- Structural Strength will be suited for use in Housing and in accordance with a 
Site Wind Classification of N1 as outlined in the Building Code of Australia.

- Framing, Water Performance and Weathersealing will be in accordance with the 
Australian Standard (AS) 2047 where applicable.

- Glass selection meets or exceeds Australian Standard (AS) 1288. In addition to 
using Grade A Safety Glass in all doors and side panels Rylock also apply 
marking to these. Rylock will also happily apply free of charge marking to any 
other glass panel(s) nominated by you or any of your associated building 
professionals at the time of ordering.

- Flyscreening will be in accordance with Standard Suburban Practice and 
incorporate Fibreglass Mesh, unless otherwise specified.

- Final Flashings, Cover Plates and Panels are Specifically Excluded from this 
Product Specification. These may be supplied at an Additional Charge at a later 
time.

- All Frame Protection tapes applied by Rylock must be removed within 120 
days after delivery. No claims for any damage caused from protective tapes 
left adhered to products after this time will be accepted.

Rylock will not accept responsibility for any specification or site variation 
not advised to Rylock at time of acceptance of this Sale Offer.

Unless otherwise notified to Rylock in writing and contained within this Sale 
Offer, all sales are made on a Supply Only ex-Factory Door basis to the 
Customer.

Should this Sale Offer or later change require that site and attendance activities 
be undertaken by Rylock personnel the following Conditions will apply:

- An on-site inspection and written risk assessment Report will be performed by 
Rylock. A copy of this Report will be provided to the Customer. The Customer 
will then ensure that all that all Safety Obligations, Scaffolding and Product 
Lifting Equipment are met at the Customer’s cost prior to the agreed date of 
work commencement.

- The Customer must ensure that reasonable and safe access to the work area 
is provided at the Customer’s cost and that any scaffold or lifting equipment 
required and supplied by them must comply with all safety standards and 
regulations.

- The Customer will ensure that any flashing or stormwater connection is 
undertaken at the Customer's cost by a qualified tradesperson.

Slight colour and texture variations will be evident within Product. These are due 
to batch or run date variations and are beyond the control of Rylock. However, 
these will be minor and contained to the tolerances allowed to the surface 
finishing industry by Australian Standards and Industry Codes of Practice. 
Where desired, samples of deemed acceptable variation tolerances can be 
made available to the Customer in advance of Sale Offer Acceptance.

All Product views contained within this Sale Offer or later change are illustrated 
as viewed from the outside, external to the building.

Any delivery or installation date is only approximate. The Customer must ensure 
that a minimum ten working day lead time is  provided when calling up to 
schedule the performance of any Site Activity. Rylock will not accept any 
liability for delays due to material shortages or circumstances beyond its control 
and its obligations to the Customer will be temporarily suspended whilst such 
extraordinary cause exists.

The Price for the supply of Product in this Sale Offer is contained herein. Should 
the Customer defer or delay the completion date for fabrication of the Product 
then this Price will be subject to a Cost Increase Review. The Price is indicated 
in both net and tax inclusive amounts. Where applicable, the Customer must 
pay to Rylock an amount equal to the GST or other taxes payable by Rylock on 
this taxable supply. Rylock will issue a proper tax invoice covering all supply 
upon completion of Fabrication.

The Customer is responsible to pay in full on practical completion of the 
fabrication of Product. Should there be any minor outstanding works at this time, 
Rylock acknowledges the right of the Customer to withhold an agreed amount 
equal to the value of such work. This retention will be payable immediately by 
the Customer on completion of the agreed outstanding work. Ownership and 
Property in the Product will only pass to the Customer upon payment in full of 
all amounts due to Rylock inclusive of any prior retentions and tax.

Product supplied per this Sale Offer is subject to the protection and provisions 
available to Rylock under the State Building and Construction Industry Security 
of Payment Act.

These Conditions of Sale are subject to the laws of the State of Victoria.

Rylock will not be liable in any way whatsoever for any loss or damage or injury 
howsoever caused or howsoever arising as a direct or indirect result of the use 
of the Product by the Customer and it is agreed that this Clause can be used as 
a complete defence by Rylock to any such claim.

In the event that Rylock is liable to any person or entity other than the 
Customer for all or any loss or damage or injury howsoever caused or 
howsoever arising as a direct or indirect result of the end use of the Product by 
the Customer or by any person or entity other than the Customer, then the 
Customer fully indemnifies and hereby keeps indemnified Rylock against any 
such liability.

By submitting a Sale Offer Acceptance to Rylock the Customer acknowledges 
and agrees to be bound by these Conditions of Sale and expressly agrees that 
all Product will be sold and provided to the Customer on and in accordance with 
these Conditions of Sale.
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QUOTATION - SALES OFFER FORM (Customer Copy)

15. Warranty and Conditions

Nett Price (Exclusive of GST)

10% GST

$ 7,329.00

$ 733.00

Total Price (Inclusive of GST)

Deposit Payable On Acceptance

$ 8,062.00

Quote No. NRC-12403  Ver. 16

Rylock warrants that their Product will be supplied to the Standard 
specified within this Sale Offer and be free of fault or defect at 
manufacture. Rylock without admission, will repair any defect caused 
by faulty workmanship or material that becomes evident within six 
years of the date of manufacture subject to the following conditions:

- The Product has been installed in accordance with all Rylock 
Specifications, relevant Australian Standards and recognised good 
building practice.

- The Product has not been subject to misuse, physical abuse or neglect.

- The Warranty does not cover glass breakage or torn flyscreen mesh.

- Rylock and applicable Australian Industry Standard tolerances, 
colour and texture variations are not deemed defects.

- This Warranty is limited to the repair or replacement supply of faulty 
componentry at the discretion of Rylock. It does not extend to the 
installation or refinishing of a replacement component.

- Only works carried out by Rylock Personnel or authorised 
RylockCare Service Agents are covered by this Warranty.

16. Supporting Charge

Customer charges all of Customer’s estate and interest in any land in 
which Customer now or in the future has any legal or beneficial 
interest as security for payment for the Goods to Rylock by the 
Customer. Customer agrees to execute in favour of Rylock or as 
Rylock directs and in the form stipulated by Rylock such further 
documents and to do such things as Rylock stipulates to provide more 
effective security to Rylock and to enable Rylock to exercise its rights 
in connection with this charge.

Further the Customer agrees that Rylock may lodge a caveat or any 
other form of notice on Title as charged with the Land Titles Office in 
whichever State such charge shall be given to further and better 
secure the obligations

Purchase Order Number: ____________________________ __________________________

Date:

________________________________________________

Signature:

________________________________________________

Print Name:ACCEPTANCE

Please sign, scan and return with deposit.

I / We hereby accept this Quotation - Sales Offer and 
Conditions of Sale and certify that the details shown and 
any other document forming part of this Sales Offer are 
correct.

ONLY SIGN AFTER READING AND ACCEPTING ALL CONDITIONS OF SALE

Note: Balance is due and payable on invoice prior to delivery.

PRICE AND TERMS VALID FOR 30 DAYS ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER DETAILS

Westpac Banking Corporation - Keysborough Branch (Vic)

BSB: 033 180

Account number: 213 644

Account name: Rylock Pty Ltd

Reference Quote No: NRC-12403  Ver. 16

Please advise of deposits and include the quote number as 

a reference to email address accounts@rylock.com.au

as have been herein created; The Customer generally charges all the 
Customer’s assets both present or in the future, whether jointly or 
severally as the case may be, as security for payment or 
performance of the obligations created herein.

To that end the Customer acknowledges and agrees that Rylock may 
register, should it so decide, such charge on the Personal Property 
Security Register (“PPSR”) with Rylock only being obliged to remove 
such PPSR registration when all obligations to Rylock by the Customer 
have been fulfilled and there are no monies owing to Rylock for any 
Goods.

17. Later Change

Rylock utilises extensive computer controlled processes in the 
manufacture of its Product. These processes are initiated immediately 
on the receipt of a Sale Offer Acceptance from the Customer. Should 
the Customer desire a later change, details should be submitted to 
Rylock in writing at the earliest opportunity. Advice outlining the lead 
time and cost to effect the change will be submitted by Rylock to the 
Customer in writing within three working days of receipt of a 
proposed change. No change to the original specification and order 
will be actioned until any ensuing variation is agreed to between 
Rylock and the Customer in writing.

18. Privacy

Rylock may send marketing materials where Rylock has collected 
personal information and the individual would reasonably expect 
Rylock to use this personal information to provide marketing 
correspondence.

If the customer no longer wishes to receive marketing 
correspondence, the customer should advise Rylock via the relevant 
method provided in the electronic marketing message or write to the 
Rylock Pty. Ltd. Privacy Officer at 369 – 377 Lower Dandenong Road, 
Dingley Village VIC 3172 Opt-out of marketing communication 
correspondence and materials.

$ 2,016.00
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